## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT :: JUDICIAL BRANCH ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

## **NOTIFICATION**

Dated Dispur the 28th May, 2019

No.JDJ-12027/1/2019-ESTT-JUDI-Judicial/2: The Governor of Assam is pleased to appoint Shri Devajit Saikia, Senior Advocate as Senior Standing Counsel, Govt. of Assam, in the Gauhati High Court and Supreme Court of India to represent Govt. of Assam in respect of such cases as may be assigned to him from time to time with immediate effect.

He will be paid such fees as may be admissible.

Sd/-S.K. Sharma

L.R.-cum-Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Judicial Department

Memo No. JDJ-12027/1/2019-ESTT-JUDI-Judicial/2-A

Dated Dispur the 28th May, 2019

Copy for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Advocate General, Assam, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. Shri Nalin Kohli, Addl. Advocate General, Govt. of Assam, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.
- 3. The Secretary to His Excellancy, the Governor of Assam, Raj Bhawan, Guwahati.
- 4. All Standing Counsel, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.
- 5. The Additional Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Home & Political Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 6. The Resident Commissioner, Assam Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 7. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (EC-III) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 8. The Senior Govt. Advocate, Assam, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati-1.
- 9. The S.O. to the Chief Secretary, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 10. The Public Prosecutor, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati-1.
- 11. The P. S. to the Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 12. The P. S. to the Legal Adviser to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 13. The P. S. to Hon'ble Minister, Law, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 14. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), Assam, Beltola, Maidamgaon, Guwahati-29.
- 15. Shri Devajit Saikia, Sr. Advocate, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati-1.
- 16. The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21, with a request to publish the same in the Assam Gazette.

By Order etc.

Deputy L.R & Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Judicial Department